Utah Chapter IAAI Sponsorship Application

Name:
Department/Employer:
Email:
Phone Number:
Jurisdiction
o Rural
o Suburban
o Urban

• Private

Please describe your role in fire investigation in your organization:

How will this sponsorship benefit you and your organization?

Please describe why your organization is unable to provide this training.

I have read and agree to the requirements of the Utah Chapter IAAI Sponsorship Program

Applicant

Supervisor

Requirements:

The Sponsored candidate will be expected to attend all classes and events sponsored by the Utah Chapter. The candidate will also be expected to pass the post conference test. Failure to attend the classes and pass the test will result in the Sponsorship being revoked and the individual or department refunding the expended funds to the Utah Chapter IAAI Sponsorship fund.

Use additional sheets if necessary Utah Chapter IAAI Sponsorship Program

Purpose:

The Utah Chapter of the IAAI has implemented a sponsorship program to assist fire investigators attendance at the annual chapter conference.

Who can apply:

1. 53-7-210. Fire investigations by local officers -- Notification to division.

- (1) The chief fire officer of any city, town, or county fire department, or of any fire district or special service district organized for fire protection purposes, or his authorized representative shall investigate the cause, origin, and circumstances of each fire occurring in his jurisdiction when property has been destroyed or damaged.
- 2. Fire origin and cause investigators employed by an organization with primary assignment as fire origin and cause investigator

The sponsorship program is open to all fire origin and cause investigators both public and private. Fire origin and cause investigators may be either fire service, law enforcement, or private organization based. Preference will be given to rural Fire Chiefs or their designees.

Benefit:

The Sponsorship program will provide the following to the selected candidates:

- 1. Conference Registration
- 2. Standard Hotel Room (Sunday through Wednesday at noon, not more than conference rate)

The department or individual will be responsible for their own travel and meal expenses to/from and during the conference.

Requirements:

The Sponsored candidate will be expected to attend all classes and events sponsored by the Utah Chapter. The candidate will also be expected to pass the post conference test. Failure to attend the classes and pass the test will result in the Sponsorship being revoked and the individual or department refunding the expended funds to the Utah Chapter IAAI Sponsorship fund.

Applications must be submitted to Troy Mills by midnight on February 1, 2022. Application packets may be emailed to: <u>troymills451@gmail.com</u>.

Applicants will be notified by February 10, 2022.